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Camera is on ALL the time, not just in reverse! 
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Service Update #19-1004

With the new Rosco back up cameras being installed on units delivered this
year, we have been receiving calls that the camera is constantly on, which is
not allowed by NYSDOT. Their guideline is that it should only operate when
the vehicle is in reverse.
Initially we also thought there was an issue with the system until we did our
research and learned that there is a setting called “Steady-On” which always
allows the camera to be on. This setting is initiated with the power button on
the back of the camera and as drivers position the mirror, we believe they
may be accidentally hitting the buttons on the back of the mirror and
changing the settings.
Attached is the manual from Rosco on these mirrors and we have circled the
specific issue for this on page 5.

Rosco Back-Up Camera/Mirror
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CONTACT OUR SERVICE OR PARTS DEPARTMENT WITH ANY 
QUESTIONS

SERVICE

Chittenango: 800-962-5768
Daryl Wallace 

Rochester: 800-463-3232
Eric Bosley

Albany: 866-867-1100
Ben Reiling

Lower Hudson Valley Region:
845-609-7070

Customer Support 
Representatives

Eastern Region: 
Gary Bigness 
845-500-3707

Central Region: 
Call Service
TBD

Western Region: 
Call Service
TBD

PARTS

Director of Parts
Jim Hogan
jhogan@newyorkbussales.com
607-227-5794

Chittenango: 800-962-5768

Gari McQuade
gmcquade@newyorkbussales.com

Bill Cox
bcox@newyorkbussales.com

John Lewin
jlewin@newyorkbussales.com

Dave Grant
dgrant@newyorkbussales.com

Albany: 866-867-1100

Sean Conway
sconway@newyorkbussales.com
Dan Haight
dhaight@newyorkbussales.com

Rochester: 800-463-3232

Steve Hibbard
shibbard@newyorkbussales.com
James Roeser
jroeser@newyorkbussales.com
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